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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATIONS OF V-F PETROLEUM INC.
FOR COMPULSORY POOLING,
EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.
CASE NO. 23728

UNOPPOSED MOTION TO AMEND PREHEARING ORDER

Permian Resources Operating, LLC moves to amend the Prehearing Order entered in this
case on September 7, 2023, to continue the hearing date from October 19, 2023 to November 16,
2023. The parties have come to terms on an agreement to resolve this contested hearing that is
pending execution. The parties request a short continuance to finalize their agreement. V-F

Petroleum Inc. does not oppose this request.

Respectfully submitted,

HOLLAND & HART LLP

&

Michael H. Feldewert

Adam G. Rankin

Paula M. Vance

Post Office Box 2208

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2208
(505) 988-4421

(505) 983-6043 Facsimile
mfeldewert@hollandhart.com
agrankin@hollandhart.com
pmvance@hollandhart.com

ATTORNEYS FOR PERMIAN RESOURCES
OPERATING, LLC
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I hereby certify that on October 16, 2023, I served a copy of the foregoing document to the

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

following counsel of record via Electronic Mail to:

Darin C. Savage

Andrew D. Schill

William E. Zimsky
ABADIE & SCHILL, PC
214 McKenzie Street
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501
(970) 385-4401

(970) 385-4901 FAX
darin@abadieschill.com
andrew@abadieschill.com
billwabadieschill.com

Attorneys for V-F Petroleum Inc.

Jordan L. Kessler

125 Lincoln Avenue, Suite 213
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501
(432) 488-6108
jordan_kessler@eogresources.com

Attorney for EOG Resources, Inc.
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